Joey Fiske
David Clawson
Austin Todd
Ryan Cash
Kyle Marinconz
Garrett Gayle
Zach Humphreys
Joshualung
Jimmy Galusky
Walker Grisanti
Luke Ritter
Tyler Plantier
Corey Herndon
Chandler Bengtson
John McMillon
Ashton Easley
Ryan Reynolds
John Jensen
Matt Whitney
Evan Lee
Brody Weiss
Colter Nisbet
Preston Gittelson
Blake Brewster
Steven Coe
David Hamilton
Reed Fell

Zack Stockton
Hank LoForte
Jake Pavletich
Spencer Steer
Ty Wiest
Nathan Wiles

AVG
6.582
5.866
4.833

4.15
0.5

0
1.583
8.433
3.332
4.083
10.933
2.667

5.449
0916
2916
3.399
2.867
0916
8.549
3.499

0.75
1.083
3.367
3.399
0916

3.583
0.933
3.833
0
0

G
24
22
21
16

2

1
12
26
18
19
29

7

1
23
13

9
14

22
19

14
14
18

16
13
21
1
1

PA- AB R H
75 62 12 19
90 83 8 23
81 72 16 20
49 43 13 14
43 33

104 88 15 30
60 52 6 10
57 40 9

110 88 15 32
23 19

0O 0 O
65 52 14 15
36 30 3 3
34 28 7 10
49 41 5 13
24 23 6
16 15 1
87 72 13 27
65 61 6 14
4 3 O
19 17 1
42 33 6 3
46 40 6 12
62 54 14 13
17 15 2
11 11 3
53 48 10 14
22 17 2 4
66 50 6 12
0O 0 O
1 1 0
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8.65
7.05
7.3
5933
0.5

0
3.666
10.433
4
7.716
13.933
3.867
0
8.666
2.333
3.7
5416
2.7
1.083
10.1
4.183
0.25
1.2
3.416
4033
4948
1.25
1
4233
3.433
7.383
0

0

SLG
9.082
9.066
8.333

5.25
0.75
0
1.583
12.033
5.832
5.583
14933
2917
0
7.866
2916
3.916
4.683
6.7
1.166
11.449
5.283
0
0.75
1.833
4.616
5.15
1.25
1.5
5.333
1.133
6.083
0

0



OPS
17.732
16.117
15.633
11.183

1.25

5.249
22.467
9.833
13.299
28.866
6.783

16.534
5.249
7.616

101
9.4
2.25
21.55
9.467
0.25
1.95
5.25
8.649
10.099
2.5

2.5
9.566
4.567
13.467

BA
306
277
278
326
250
#DIV/0!
212
341
192
225
364
.368
#DIV/0!
.288
.100
357
317
.348
.200
375
230
.000
176
.091
.300
241
.200
273
292
235
.240
#DIV/0!
.000
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

OB%
400
333
346
408
.250

#DIV/0!
372
423
.250
439
473
478

#DIV/0!
431
.250
471
.388
333
.250
460
277
.250
.263
.286
.348
323
294
273
.340
364
409

#DIV/0!
.000

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

SLG%
371
410
486
442
375

#DIV/0!
212
500
288
300
500
421

#DIV/0!
442
300
464
439
696
267
500
344
.000
176
182
400
315
200
364
417
294
380

#DIV/0!
.000

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

OPS%
771
743
.832
.850
.625

#DIV/0!
.584
923
.538
.739
973
.899

#DIV/0!
873
.550
935
827

1.029
517
960
621
.250
440
468
.748
.637
494
.636
.756
.658
.789

#DIV/0!
.000

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

Hitter

Joey Fiske, SBF
David Clawson, SBF
Austin Todd, SBF
Ryan Cash, SBF

Kyle Marinconz, SBF
Garrett Gayle, SBF
Zach Humphreys, SBF
JoshuaJung, SBF
Jimmy Galusky, SBF
Walker Grisanti, SBF
Luke Ritter, SBF
Tyler Plantier, SBF
Corey Herndon, SBF
Chandler Bengtson, SBF
John McMillon, SBF
Ashton Easley, SBF
Ryan Reynolds, SBF
John Jensen, SBF
Matt Whitney, SBF
Evan Lee, SBF

Brody Weiss, SBF
Colter Nisbet, SBF
Preston Gittelson, SBF
Blake Brewster, SBF
Steven Coe, SBF
David Hamilton, SBF
Reed Fell, SBF

Zack Stockton, SBF
Hank LoForte, SBF
Jake Pavletich, SBF
Spencer Steer, SBF
Ty Wiest, SBF
Nathan Wiles, SBF

, SBF

, SBF

, SBF

, SBF

, SBF

, SBF



Daniel Vasquez
David Hamilton
Ryan Reynolds
Ty Wiest

Kyle Wade
Dylan Bein
Jake Keily
Tanner Lawson
James Morris
Corey Herndon
Colton Follett
Jake Eissler
Garrett Gayle
Jake McDonald
Chris Fearon
Kyle Smith
Nathan Wiles
Blair Henley
Braden Pearson
John McMillon
Reed Fell

Evan Lee

Evan Kravetz
Matt Whitney
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IP
31.67
2.00
1.00
43.66
10.00
5.00
3.67
31.33
2.33
10.68
18.33
7.66
15.67
26.33
1.33
4.00
23.34
32.00
3.00
17.33
0.00
21.00
8.00
1.00

BF
126

175
41
20
22

120
14
44
87
34
75

107
13
16
94

115
13
72

84
33

Ball
153

212
57
23
30

135
26
60

114
37

102

142
23
19
93

113
16

111

108
35

Str
299
11
10
398
94
63
55
256
30
96
197
85
193
242
26
32
214
258
29
176

197
84

PIT
452
12
12
610
151
86
85
391
56
156
311
122
295
384
49
51
307
371
45
287

305
119
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ERA9
10.29

15.48
27
5.4
27

58.5
36
46.65
135.9
19.95
81

10.8
7.72

36.9

22.5

K
29

48

~N

34

11
27
13
21
28

20

30

32

28
11
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N
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12
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H BB

29
1
1

32

10
5
8

20
4

10

17
7

19
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9
0
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0

[EEN
N

ONOONEFENWEPMPUNREPL, OUNOWON

IBB K/BB

OO O0OO0OO0OO0OO0ODO0OD0OO0ODO0OO0OO0OFr,r PR OOOOOOoOOoOOoDo

25

0

0
18.5
1.5
0

2

14

1

4
15.5

5.5
18

N

12

17

9.33
4

K/GI
50.14
4.5
9
82.64
15.75
12.6
9
58.94
27
80.1
172.2
78.75
157.5
48.43
0
29.7
79.65
43.24
6.75
185.91
0
85.5
52.5
0

BB/GI
10.72
0
0
21.81
4.5
0
15.3
16.29
31.5
31.5
102.15
4.5
46.8
9.07
72
6.75
10.8
2.79
6.75
45.9

24
13.5
0

H/GI
51.43
4.5
9
71.43
31.5
9
36
30.24
85.5
78.3
95.55
49.5
262.8
41.08
72
21.15
85.5
23.83
12.15
63.9

33
39

HB HR
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WHIP
6.906
0.5

10.36

5.7
5.169
13
12.2
21.967

34.4
5.572
16
3.1
10.7
2.957
2.1
12.2

6.333
5.833
0

OBP
1.672
0.143
0.25
2.608
0.908
0.25
0.886
1.434
1.042
2.681
3.851
1.519
4.101
1.364
1.381
0.793
2.155
0.836
1.5
3.027

2.016
2.004
0

BAA GO AO

1.453
0.143
0.25
2.012
0.914
0.25
0.571
0.909
0.767
2.182
2.284
1.15
3.126
1.118
1.334
0.643
1.854
0.734
1.367
1.696
0
1.197
1.826
0

32

39

28

11
18

13

20

25

39

10

15

28
3
1

38

14
4
8

28
0
6
8
4

13

29
3
3

20

23
7

10
0

15
8
2






FPS FPB
84 42
6 1
3 1
112 63
26 16
11 9
16 7
67 54
3 1
24 22
47 40
23 11
46 29
59 48
8 5
7 9
73 22
74 42
9 4
43 29
0 0
50 36
24 9
2 0

FPS%
4.074
0.857
0.75
6.7
1.782
0.55
1.242
3.446
0.417
4.247
6.265
3.401
8.646
2.746
1.262
1.329
7.978
3.197
1.5
6.567
0
4.786
3.835
1

ERA%
1.71
0.00
0.00
1.65
7.20
5.40

14.71
0.57
11.59
3.37
3.93
2.35
4.59
3.42
33.83
0.00
1.16
1.69
0.00
2.60

0.86
4.50
0.00

K/BB%
5.80
1.00
1.00
4.00
3.00
7.00
0.67
5.67
0.50
2.20
3.00

13.00
3.00
5.60
0.00
5.00
6.67

15.00
1.00
4.57
0.00
3.50
5.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

K/IP%
0.92
0.50
1.00
1.10
0.60
1.40
0.54
1.09
0.43
1.03
1.47
1.70
1.34
1.06
0.00
1.25
0.86
0.94
0.33
1.85

1.33
1.38
0.00

BB/IP%
0.16
0.00
0.00
0.27
0.20
0.00
0.82
0.19
0.86
0.47
0.49
0.13
0.45
0.19
3.01
0.25
0.13
0.06
0.33
0.40

0.38
0.25
0.00

H/IP%
0.92
0.50
1.00
0.73
1.00
1.00
2.18
0.64
1.72
0.94
0.93
0.91
1.21
0.84
3.01
0.75
0.94
0.53
1.00
0.52

0.62
0.88
0.00

WHIP%

1.074

.500
1.000
1.008
1.200
1.000
2.997

.830
2.575
1.404
1.418
1.044
1.659
1.025
6.015
1.000
1.071

.594
1.333

.923

1.000
1.125
.000

OBP%
.278
.143
.250
.263
.293
.250
.500
.225
.500
.341
322
.294
.360
271
.692
.250
277
174
.308
.264

274
.273
.000

BAA%
242
.143
.250
.199
.256
.250
421
177
.364
.256
224
.226
.284
.220
.500
.200
244
.152
.250
.145

176
226
.000






Pitchers
Daniel Vasquez, SBF
David Hamilton, SBF
Ryan Reynolds, SBF
Ty Wiest, SBF
Kyle Wade, SBF
Dylan Bein, SBF
Jake Keily, SBF
Tanner Lawson, SBF
James Morris, SBF
Corey Herndon, SBF
Colton Follett, SBF
Jake Eissler, SBF
Garrett Gayle, SBF
Jake McDonald, SBF
Chris Fearon, SBF
Kyle Smith, SBF
Nathan Wiles, SBF
Blair Henley, SBF
Braden Pearson, SBF
John McMillon, SBF
Reed Fell, SBF
Evan Lee, SBF
Evan Kravetz, SBF
Matt Whitney, SBF
, SBF
, SBF
, SBF
, SBF
, SBF
, SBF
, SBF
, SBF
, SBF
, SBF
, SBF
, SBF
, SBF
, SBF
, SBF
, SBF
, SBF
, SBF
, SBF
, SBF
, SBF
, SBF
, SBF



, SBF
, SBF
, SBF
, SBF
, SBF
, SBF
, SBF
, SBF
, SBF
, SBF
, SBF
, SBF



